# Tab 1



#### **TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE**

#### 2025 -2026 School Year

Solid Foundation Preparatory Arts Academy labors to provide an excellent academic program and endeavors to ensure affordability for the families who choose to attend the school. Listed below are the tuition and fees for the 2025-2026 school year.

#### **Book and Material Fees (non-refundable)**

#### <u>Yearly Enrollment Fee for Students – Due April 15, 2025:</u>

PreK3-PreK4: \$250.00 Kindergarten – 5<sup>th</sup> Grade: \$350.00

#### Tuition & Fee Schedule for 2025-2026 School Year:

Tuition payments are due on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. A \$50.00 late fee is assessed on the 3rd day of the month. Monthly payments can be made through ACH withdrawal.

#### PreK3 (\$5,760) yearly payment due on June 1, 2025

A monthly option is \$480.00 - (12 payments / 1st payment due June 1st)

#### PreK4 – 5<sup>th</sup> Grade (\$7,500) yearly payment due on June 1, 2025

A monthly option is \$630.00 - (12 payments / 1st payment due June 1st)

Sibling Discount: 10% discount for  $2^{nd}$  child / 5% for  $3^{rd}$  child for the printed tuition amount.

<u>Other Fees:</u> Art/Recital/Instrument (\$30-\$100/mth), Field Trip and Lunch fees vary from (\$15.00 - \$65.00).

## **Solid Foundation Preparatory Arts Academy**

### **Enrollment Form**

Student Name	Current Grade
Parental Choice Tax C	e enrolling for the 2025-2026 school year. We will be applying for the redit. We understand we will be responsible for tuition for the months the over. (June-July / Jan Feb.)
We are Parental Choice Tax C	e enrolling for the 2025-2026 school year. We will <b>not</b> be applying for the redit.
We ar	e <u>not</u> enrolling for the 2025 - 2026 school year.
and other fees, and \$\frac{9}{2}\$ Material Fee is due nother payments begin  I further understand	act, I, the undersigned parent/guardian, agree to pay \$ for Tuition for Book and Material Fees. I understand that the Book and later than April 15, 2025 and is non-refundable. I further understand that all
methods for unpaid b	d Foundation Preparatory Arts Academy will pursue all available collection ills, and the expenses of such collections, including but not limited to added to the unpaid balance.
I understand that all s released.	chool bills must be paid in full before student records/transcripts will be
I agree to the criteria re-enroll.	for re-enrollment for the 2026-2027 school year, if we choose to

I agree to make no claim for refunds of tuition, fees, or other charges on account of extended absence or dismissal of the student. I further agree to abide by all rules, regulations, and disciplinary procedures deemed necessary for the proper operation of the school. I also understand that my child/legal dependent will be held accountable by these same rules, regulations, and procedures, as they are contained in the annual Parent/Student Handbook. Below, I have selected and initialed the plan associated with the tuition to be paid and understand the additional requirements. Pay Tuition (PreK3) beginning June 1, 2025 Pay Tuition (PreK4-5th) beginning June 1, 2025 (initial) Will attend the mandatory parent meeting on Thursday, May 1, 2025 at 6:00pm. All subsequent payments are due by the first of each month. Payments are considered late by the 3rd of the month. A \$50.00 late fee will be charged on the 3rd of the month for any unpaid balances. Fundraising for SFPAA is vital part of ensuring the school's fiscal needs are met. Families are asked to participate in the fundraising efforts designed for SFPAA. The fundraising events include, but not limited to, Blue and Gold sales, A Brass and Sassy Affair Events, Ticketed Events, company matching programs and/or general donations. Book and Material Fee (non-refundable) is due April 15, 2025.

**Date** 

Parent(s) / Guardian(s) Signature